
[ 
i 

1 
I, 

I 
I 
'C 

j 

I 
i 
1 

i 
j 
\ 

\ 
"I 

~ 

i 
1 
\ 
\ 

] 

: 

: 

: 
j 
I 

i [ I 
I 
! 
j 

j 

! 

~ 
I 
'I 
I' 

i 
I 
'I 
I 

I 
[ 

1 , 
I 
I 

[ 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CO:MMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 27TH, 1942 10:00 A.M. 

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E. Steffler and 

P. L. Anderson. 

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, liein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 347 AN ORDINANCE (1820) 

TRANSFERRING $ 18,000.00 FROM BACK TAX GENERAL FUND AND 1941 

GENERAL FUND TO THE 1942 GENERAL FUND. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of Taxa-

tion, as ex-officio City Treasurer or the Chief Deputy City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be 

and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $18,000.00 to the 

1942 General Fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fines, etc. Account from Funds as follows: 

Back Tax General Fund •.•.......•.•..• $ 7,000.00 

1941 General Fund - Taxes, 

Licenses, Fines, etc. Account •••••••.• 11,000.00 

$ 18,000.00 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 348 AN ORDINANCE (1821) 

APPROPRIATING $ 25,030.10 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY 

NOTE NO. 19 AND ACCR1JED INTEREST. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 25,000.00, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Taxes, Licenses, Fines, etc. Ac­

count payable to Frost National Bank of San AntoniO, Texas, to pay one (1) Note No. 19 of the 

1942 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1943; 

AND, the sum of $30.10, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund -

Interest Department to pay accrued interest on Note No. 19. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

-''- .... _ ........... 



Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Stefrler, and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 349 AN ORDINANCE (1822) 

FIXING THE STATUS AND COMPENSATION OF REECE W. SCOTT: t,'TAKING APPROPRIAT]ON 

FOR PAYMENT OF INCREASE IN SALARY: AND CANCELLING UNUSED PORTION OF APPRO­

PRIATION NO. 97. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 426 ). 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 350 AN ORDINANCE (1823) 

APPOINTING LIEUTENANT FRED P. LITTLEPAGE AS POLICE INSTRUCTOR IN THE 

POLICE ACADEMY, IN PLACE AND STEAD OF CAPTAIN EDWIN P. BOGASCH: FIXING 

HIS STATUS AND COMPENSATION: N"MING APPROPRIATING FOR PAYMENT OF SAID 

COMPENSATION: AND REPEALING UNUSED PORTION OF APPROPRIATION NO. 55, 

DATED JULY 2, 1942. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 425 ). 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, IIein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 351 AN ORDINANCE (1824) 

TRANSFERRING $ 9, 000. 00 FROIJI 1942 GENERAL FUIID - PAR1:ING METER ACCOUNT 

TO THE POLICE AND FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND. 

BE IT ORDAIllliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner of 

Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer or the Chief Deputy City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, 

be and they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $9,000.00 from 

1942 General Fund - Parking Meter Account to the Police and Firemen's Pension Fund. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 

11 A Y 0 R 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 352 AN ORDINANCE (1825) 

APPROPRIATING $16.83 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND FOR DOCUVIENTARY STAMPS, 

RECORDING FEES AIID EXPRESS CPiliRGES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMUISSIOFJERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AHTONIO, THAT, the sum of $16.83, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund (Various Departments) payable to 

J. M. Vila ods , City Clerk, to re-imburse City Clerk's Revolving Fund the amounts paid for Documen­

tary Stamps, Recording Fees and Express Charges, as per receipts on file with the City Auditor, 

to be charged to Various Departments of the 1942 General Fund, as follows: 

I 

I 



! [ 1 

i 
j 
I 

; 

\ 
I 

1 

: 
1 

i 
I 
i 

, 

1 

, 

[ 
i 
I 

I 

i 

1 

: 
! 
c. 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 

I 
I 

: 

I [ : 
I 

;' 
I 

I 

I 

I 

, 

[ 

Mayor • • . 

City Clerk. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Street Maintenance • • • • . . . . . . . 

2.08 

12.00 

2.75 

$ 16.83 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Q,uin, 

ATTEST: HAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

"'\ 
285 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and ap­
vote on 

proved by the following! roll cailJ. to-wi t: Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler and Anderso n. Nayes, 

Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 353 AN ORDINANCE (1826) 

APPROPRIATING $71.46 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND FOR EMERGENCY 

E~\PENDITURES IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that, the sum of $71.46, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Police Department, to be paid to 

P. L. Anderson, Commissioner of Fire and Police of the City of San AntoniO, to be retained and 

used by him for emergency expenditures in his Department, including traveling expenses for City 

Detectives in the investigation of crimes, as per itemized sworn statement of expenses for the 

period from September 30, 1942 to IJovember 18, 1942, on file in the City Auditor's Office, in 

accordance with Ordinances passed and approved on July 25, 1939 and October 10, 1940. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Q;uin 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 354 AN ORDINANCE (1827) 

APPROPRIATING $ 418.94 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR 

SUPPLIES USED IN CONNECTION 'WI TH PERJVIANENT IMPROVEMENTS AT NEW 

MUNICIPAL AIRPORT. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $ 418.94, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of Airport Fund of 1941 to pay for supplies used in con-

nection with permanent improvements at new municipal airport as per approved invoices on file in 

the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A. D. 1942. 

C. K. Q,uin 

ATTEST: ~flAYOR 

J. M. 'Hoods, 

City Clerk 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wi t: Ayes. Q.uin Hei n St,pf'f'l PT' I=l n" Anderson. Na ves Davis 

..... ...... ~ 



absent. 

Appro. No. 355 AN ORDINANCE (1828) 

APPROPRIATING $ 993.73 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR 1~TERIALS, 

SUPPLIES, SERVICES AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPErmITURES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CONIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, the sum of $993.73, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of 1942 General Fund to pay for materials, supplies, services 

and miscellaneous expenditures as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, pay 

able out of the following Departments: 

Public Affairs in General $ 299.18 

Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 74.94 

Streets & Public Improvements 461.37 

Fire & Police 126.92 

Civilian Defense 26.32 

Texas Defense Guard 2. 00 

Total $ 993.73 

I 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. I 
C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

Mayor C. IC. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 356 AN ORDINANCE (1829) 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $70.00 IN PAYMENT TO T. H. BURGER, REPORTER, 

FOR TWO COPIES OF TRANSCRIPT OF TESTIMONY ON HEARING OF PLAINTIFF'S 

APPLICATION FOR WRIT OF TEMPORARY INJL~CTION IN CAUSE NO. F-9708, 1;'1. B. 

TUTTLE, ET AL., TRUSTEES, VS. CITY OF SAN AnTONIO, BUADALUPE-BLANCO 

RIVER AU~IORITY, ET AL., IN 73rd DISTRICT COURT, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS. 

BE IT ORDAINED B1 THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the sum of $70.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General 

Fund - Mayor'S Department, in payment to T. H. Burger, Reporter, for two copies of Transcript of 

testimony adduced on hearing of Plaintiffs' Application for a Writ of Temporary Injunction in 

Cause No. F-9708, W. B. Tuttle, et al., Trustees, vs. City of San Antonio, Texas, Guadalupe-

Blanco River Authority, et al., pending in 73rd District Court of Bexar County, Texas. 

2. PASSED MfD APPROVED this 27th day of November, A. D. 1942. 

C. K. '~uin 

ATTEST: M~AYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 357 AN ORDINANCE (1830) 

GRANTING PETITION OF EAGLE INVESTlilENT CO. FOR REFUND OF TAXES, OVERPAID 

IN ERROR: AND APPROPRIATING $275.27 IN PAY1lliNT OF SUCH REFUND. 



[ 

[ 

[ 

[ 

, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMI~ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the petition of Eagle Investment Co., dated November 9, 1942, for re­

fund of $275.27 of 1940 City taxes on Lots A2, A4 and A5, City Block 909, in the City of San 

Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, overpaid in error, as per petition attached hereto and made a part 

hereof, be and the same is hereby granted. 

2. That the sum of $275.27 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax Gen-

eral Fund - Refunds, in payment to said Eagle Investment Co. of said refund of City taxes for 

1940 on said Lots A2, A4 and A5, City Block 909, as above set out. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. "Voods, 

City Clerk 

Honorable Mayor & Commissioners, 
City Hall, 
City. 

HonODable Sirs: 

ARTHUR P. VELTMAN 

REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE 

BRADY BUILDING 

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 

PET I T ION 

C. K. Quin 

Nov. 9, 1942. 
(Re-draft of Nov. 2nd 
petition) 

I herewith kindly reque'st refund of 1940 Ci ty and Improvement District Number Fifteen taxes 

on lots A2, A4, and A5, City Block 909, owned by Eagle Investment Company and charged on current 

receipt # 6086, which were overpaid, due to a clerical error in the assessing department. The 

1940 taxes were paid in April, 1942, on back tax receipt # 55645. The clerical error discloses 

an overcharge of $275.27, on an assessed valuation of $12,610.00, as follows: 

- Assessed valuation charged in error. 
- Correct assed valuation. 
- Error in assessed valuation. 

$87,200.00 
74,590.00 
12,610.00 

1.89 - 1940 City Improvement District #15 tax rate. 
238.33 
13.11 -
23.83 

Straight tax over-paid. 
Interest paid through error. (5!% for Apr. 1942 payment) 
Penal ty" " t! (10%" n " ") 

275.27 Total " " " 

A petition for refund is also being sent the San Antonio Independent School District, in 

the amount of $150.01, as follows: $129.88 straight tax; $7.14 interest; $12.99 penalty. 

(Rechecked above petition and 
find it correct recommend that 
petition be granted. 

/s/ P. T. Pfeiffer, 
Chief Clerk. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Arthur P. Veltman, Tax 
Agent for Eagle Investment 
Co. (Owner) 

Commissioner Paul E. Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and 

approved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 358 AN ORDINANCE (1831) 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $316.93 IN PATI.'ffiNT TO RODG~nS AND STEWART 

INC. FOR LABOR AND EQUIPMENT PREPARATORY TO RES1JRFACING JONES AVEN1JE 

FROM BROADVvAY TO CMIDEN- AVENUE. 



BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMI,;ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the sum of $316.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Paving 

Account, in payment to Rodgers and Stewart, Inc., for labor and equipment preparatory to resur­

facing Jones Avenue from Broadway to Camden Avenue, as per itemized statements and estimate on 

file in the office of the City Auditor. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

C. K. Quin 

MAY 0 R 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDIlTANCE (1832) 

AUTHORIZING THE 1:IAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE C01JTRI\CT 

WITH LEO M. J. DIELHANN FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES IN RELATION TO THE 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF Q,UARANTINE HOSPITAL FOR THE CONFINEMENT AND 

TREATMENT OF PERSONS WITH COMMUl'JICABLE VENEREAL DISEASES IN THE CITY 

OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 425). 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1833) 

REPEALING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR 

OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE CONTRACT WITH LEO M. J. DIELMANN 

FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES IN RELATION TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF 

QUARANTINE HOSPITAL FOR THE CONFINEMENT ~m TREATMENT OF PERSONS VITTH 

COr.,,1MUNICABLE VENEREAL DISEASES IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS", 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 9TH DAY OF MAY, A. D. 1942. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 426 ) . 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1834) 

CREATING THE POSITION OF CHIEF OF DETECTIVES IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO { SETTING THE SALARY THEREFOR: AND MAKING 

APPOINTMENT. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 427 1 • 

Commissioner Henry F. Hein, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Stef~ler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

- .... 

I 

I 



I 
j 

28~J 

1===t!==============IF===f 

[ 

[ 

[ 

[ 

AN ORDINANCE (1835) 

AMENDING SECTION 4 OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE 

MAKING A LEASE CONTRACT BETVVEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND 

THE SAN ANTONIO JUNIOR CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, LEASING THE 

OLMOS DRIVING RANGE. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 427 ). 

Commissioner Henry F. Hein, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap-

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1836) 

EXTENDING LEASE CONTRACT OF GITY HALL CIGAR STAND. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book UK", Page 427 ). 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1837) 

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE 

LEASE TO UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, FOR SPACE FOR WEATHER 

BUREAU AT NEW MUNICIPAL AIRPORT. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 428 ). 

Commissioner Paul E. Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1838) 

EXTENDING CONTRACTS FOR CERTAIN PAVING MATERIALS, CONCRETE 

PIPE AND FITTINGS. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book "K", Page 428 ) . 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

AN ORDINANCE (1839) 

WITH REFERENCE TO THE OPTION TENDERED THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEX.A:S, 

GRANTING THE RIGHT TO PURCHASE THE PHYSICAL PROPERTIES AND ASSETS OF 

SAN ANTONIO TRACTION COMPANY AND PROVIDING FOR THE OFFERING OF SAID 

OPTION FOR SALE AT PUBLIC SALE. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book UK", Page 429 ). 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was recessed until 

10:00 A. M. Monday, November 30th, A.D. 1942. 

Pursuant to the recess of the meeting of the Commissioners held on Friday, November 27th, A.D. 

1942, the meeting reconvened Monday, November 30th, A.D. 1942, at 10:00 A.M • 

.... 



r 
28() 

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E. Steffler and 

P. L. Anderson. 

ABSENT: Commissioner C. Ray Davis. 

The Board of Equalization, composed of Mayor C. K. Q,uin, Commissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E. 

Steffler and P. L. Anderson met and were duly sworn in and began their labors. 

Mayor C. K. Q,uin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, He,in, Stefrler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis. 

absent. 

Appro. No. 359 AN ORDINANCE (1840) 

APPROPRIATING $ 50.00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $50.00, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, for payroll for the period end­

ing November 30, 1942, in the amount of • • • • $ 50.00 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #434 and dated to correspond with payroll ac­

counts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of November, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. 1!I. Vloods J 

City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin, 

MAYOR 

Mayor C. K. Q,uin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis 

absent. 

Appro. No. 360 AN ORDINANCE (1841) 

APPROPRIATING $ 287.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $287.50, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the per­

iod ending November 30, 1942, in the amount of •••• $ 287.50 

"And that Vvarrant therefor shall be numbered #216 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-

counts". 

PASSED ru~D APPROVED on the 30th day of November, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M • Vvo 0 d s , 

City Clerk. 

C. K. Q,uin 

],1 A Y 0 R 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap­

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

Appro. No. 361 AN ORDINANCE (1842) 

APPROPRIATING $ 12,000.00 OUT OF Th"'E POLICEHEN, FIREl'[ENS t AND FIRE 

ALAmt OPERATORS t ?ENSION F1HJD, FOR PA mOLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TIlE COlITI'ISSIONERS OF TJ11C CITY OF SAN ANIDlJIO:-

I 

I 



I 2~)t 

1=======tIrF=================II==f 

[ 

[ 

[ 

[ 

1 

that, the sum of $ 12,000.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Policemen, Fire-

mens' and Fire Alarm Operators' Pension Fund, for payroll for the period ending November 30, 1942, 

in the amount of . . . . . . . . • ~ 12,000.00 

!lAnd that TIlarrant therefor shall be numbered #696 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-

counts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of l'Jovember, 1942. 

C. K. Quin, 

ATTEST: 1,1 A Y 0 R 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

l,Iayor C. K. Quin, introduc ed the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on· roll call, to-wit ; Ayes , Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes,' Davis, _ .. 

, absent. 

Appro. No. 362 AN ORDINANCE (lB43) 

APPROPRIATING $ 76,972.38 OUT OF THE 1942 GEllliRAL FUND, FOR PAYROLLS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $76,972.38, 

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for payrolls for the period 

ending November 30, 1942, as follows: 

Mayor's Dept. 
City Attorney 
Back Tax Attorney 
Auditor 
City Clerk 
Purchasing Dept. 
Corporation Court 
Health Department 

!! " (Overtime) 
Weights & Measures 
Auditoriums 
Vii tte Museum 
Pioneer Building 

Tax Commissioner 
Tax Assessor, Regular 

" " Extra 
Tax Collector 
Back Tax Regular 
License & Dues 
Treasurer 

Comma Parks, Plazas, etc. 
Parks & Plazas 
Garbage & Sanitation 
Rivers & Ditches 
City Hall Building 
Old City Cemeteries 
San Jose Burial Park 
Brackenridge Golf Course 
Riverside Golf Course 
City Market House 
Zoo 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Sewage Disposal Plant 
Governor's Palace 
La Villita 
Recreation Department 

Comma Sts. & Public Improvements 
Str€et Maintenance 

" " 
" If ( Shop) 

Engineering Department 
Sewer ~aintenance 
Pumping Stations 

Comma Fire & Police 
Police, Group A 

" TT B 
" "B-2 
" "C 

Fire Dept. - Group 
" " " tt 

TT " " " 

A 
B 
C 

tt " Apprentice, Class # 1 

893.33 
992.50 
407.50 

1,240.00 
252.50 
455.00 

1,112.50 
6,257.50 

371.33 
580.00 

1,007 .. 50 
555.00 

72.50 

225.00 
1,192.50 

185.00 
525.00 
277.50 
375.00 
205.00 

512.50 
1,915.00 
1,112.50 

62.50 
367.50 

50.00 
87.50 

347.50 
212.50 
527.50 

1,047.50 
172.50 

1,602.50 
97.50 

307.50 
837.50 

437.50 
3,124.00 

18.00 
1,002.50 
1,746.66 

550.00 
175.00 

. 512.50 
13,754.64 

572.50 
707.50 

3,288.75 
17,939.00 
1,339.16 

290.00 
750.00 

$ 14,197.16 

2,985.00 

9,260.00 

7,053.66 



Fire Dept Apprentice, Class # 2 
" " Fire Alarm Opere Class A 

Fire Alarm, Group A 
"" "B 

Civil Service Board 
Inspection Department 

Civilian Defense 

1,405.01 
305.00 
217.50 
210.00 
180.00 

1,667.50 

337.50 

43,139.06 

337.50 

$ 76,972.)8 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #175 and dated to correspond with payroll ac-

counts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 30th day of November, 1942 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: J.'lAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

{l CITY CLERK 

-

I 

I 

I 


